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Unisa higher certificates and the related qualifications per 

college   

  

College of Accounting Sciences (CAS)    

Higher certificate   Code  Follow-on qualification  Qualification 
code  

Higher Certificate in 
Accounting Sciences  

98201  Advanced Certificate in 
Accounting Sciences  

90017  

Higher Certificate in Economic 
& Management Sciences 
(offered by the College of 
Economic & Management 
Sciences)   

 

98237  Diploma in Accounting Sciences  98200  
Bachelor of Accounting Sciences 
in Financial Accounting  

98302-FA1  

Bachelor of Accounting Sciences 
in Internal Auditing   

98303-AUI  

Bachelor of Accounting Sciences 
in Management Accounting   

98304-MA1  

Bachelor of Accounting Sciences 
in Taxation   

98318-TAX  

  

College of Agriculture & Environmental Sciences (CAES)   

Higher certificate   Code  Follow-on qualification  Qualification 
code  

Higher Certificate in Life and 
Environmental Sciences  

98366  
  

Bachelor of Arts in Environmental 
Management 

98055  
 

Bachelor of Consumer Science  98005 FAR  
98005 FSB  
98005 FSM  
98005 FCL  
98005 FNU  
98005 HOM  

Higher Certificate in Life & 
Environmental Sciences  

98366  Diploma in Animal Health  98026 AHE  
Diploma in Nature Conservation  98024 NCO  
Diploma in Horticulture  98025 HOR  
Diploma in Agricultural 
Management 

90097 

Higher Certificate in Animal 
Welfare  

90098  Diploma in Animal Health  98026 AHE  

Higher Certificate in Physical  
Science  
 (offered by the College of  
Science Engineering and  
Technology) 

90101 Bachelor of Agricultural Science  
degree  
 

90082 ABM  
90082 ANS  
90082 PLS  

Bachelor of Science in 

Environmental Management 

degrees  
 

98052 EBO  
98052 ECH 

98052 EZO  
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Bachelor of Life Science degrees  98052 BBM  
98053 BAB  
98053 BAM  
98053 BAP  
98053 BAZ  
98053 BNM  
98053 BZG 
98053 MAP  
98053 MAZ  
98053 PAZ  
98053 BMI  
98053 BIT  
98053 GZB  
98053 PPG 

  

College of Education (CEDU)    

Higher certificate   Code  Follow-on qualification  Qualification 
code  

Higher Certificate in Education  90093  BED Foundation Phase (if 
MTE1501 passed in higher 
certificate)  

90102  

BED Intermediate Phase (if 

MTE1501 passed in higher  
certificate)   

90103  

BED Senior Phase & FET  90104  

  

College of Economic & Management Sciences (CEMS)   

Higher certificate   Code  Follow-on qualification  Qualification 
code  

Higher Certificate in Banking  98225  Diploma in Administrative  
Management  

98216  

Higher Certificate in Economic 
& Management Sciences  

98237  Diploma in Explosives  
Management (pre- approval 
required)  

98222  

Higher Certificate in Marketing  98229  Diploma in Human Resource 
Management  

98211  

Higher Certificate in Retailing   90014  Diploma in Local Government 
Finance  

90083  

Higher Certificate in  
Supervisory Management  

90015  Diploma in Marketing  
Management  

98202  

Higher Certificate in Tourism  
Management  

98226  Diploma in Public Administration 
and Management  

98203  

Higher Certificate in Insurance 
(phasing out in 2021)  

90013  Diploma in Safety Management  90107  

Higher Certificate in Accounting 
Sciences 

98201  Diploma in Small Business  
Management  

90073  

Diploma in Tourism Management  98223  
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(offered by the College of 
Accounting Sciences)  

Diploma in Office Management &  
Technology (phasing out in 2022)  

98217  

Bachelor of Administration   98315-BAD  
Bachelor of Admin  90016-HSM  

  Human Settlements Management    

Bachelor of Business 
Administration  

98316-BBA  

Bachelor of Commerce  98314-GEN  
Bachelor of Commerce in 
Business Informatics  

98300-BIS  

Bachelor of Commerce in 
Economics  

98305-ECS  

Bachelor of Commerce in 
Entrepreneurship  

90106-ENT  

Bachelor of Commerce in 
Financial Management   

98306-FMN  

Bachelor of Commerce in Human 
Resource Management  

98307-HRM  

Bachelor of Commerce in  
Industrial and Organisational 
Psychology  

98308-IOP  

Bachelor of Commerce in 
Marketing Management  

98301-MKT  

Bachelor of Commerce in Public 
Procurement Management  

98767-PPM  

Bachelor of Commerce in  
Quantitative Management Revised   

98311-QMA  

Bachelor of Commerce in Supply  
Chain and Operations 
Management  

98733-SCM  

Bachelor of Commerce in Tourism 
Management  

98312-TRT  

Bachelor of Commerce in 
Transport and Logistics  

98313-TRL  

  

College of Human Sciences (CHS)    

Higher certificate   Code  Follow-on qualification  Qualification 
code  

Higher Certificate in Archives 
& Records Management  

98577  Bachelor of Arts   99311  
BA in Communication Science  98051  
BA in Community Development  98618  
BA in Creative Writing (Take note 
additional Requirements)  

99313  

BA in Development Studies  99312  
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BA in Government, Admin & 
Development  

99301  

BA in International Relations  99302  
BA in Policy Studies  99303  
BA in Political Leadership & 
Citizenship  

99304  

BA in Politics, Philosophy &  
Economics  

90079  

BA in Visual Multimedia Arts 
(Take note of the additional 
requirements) 

90091  

Bachelor of Music   
(Take note of the additional 
requirements)  

90089  

Bachelor of Information Science  99310  

    Bachelor of Theology  99305-GEN  
99305-GE2  
99305-GE4  

Diploma in Public Relations  90077  
Higher Certificate in Social 
Auxiliary Work  

90011  Bachelor of Social Work   
  

90088  

  

College of Law (CLAW)     

Higher certificate   Code  Follow-on qualification  Qualification 
code  

Higher Certificate in Criminal 
Justice  

90006  Any undergraduate bachelor 
degree or diploma offered by the 
College of Law   

  

Higher Certificate in Law  98751  Any undergraduate bachelor 
degree or diploma offered by the 
College of Law   

 

  

College of Science, Engineering & Technology (CSET)   

Higher certificate   Code  Follow-on qualification  Qualification 
code  

Higher Certificate in Physical 
Science 

90101 Diploma in Chemical Engineering 90130  
 

Diploma in Civil Engineering 90137  
 

Diploma in Electrical Engineering 90138  
 

Diploma in Industrial Engineering 90136 

Diploma in Mechanical 
Engineering 

90132  
 

Diploma in Pulp and Paper 
Technology 

90141 

Diploma in Mining Engineering 90140  
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Diploma in Information 
Technology 

98806 ITE  
 

Bachelor of Science 98801 AMP  
98801 CAM  
98801 CCS  
98801 CIS  
98801CAP 

98801 CAS  
98801 GEN 

98801 MAC  
98801 MAP  
98801 STP  
98801 AMC  
98801 AMS  
98801 MAM  
98801 MCS  
98801 MIS  
98801 MAS  
98906 COM  
98907 INF  

Higher Certificate in  
Mathematics & Statistics 

90129 Diploma in Information 
Technology 

98806 ITE 

Bachelor of Science 98801 AMC  
98801 AMS  
98801 MAM  
98801 MCS  
98801 MIS  
98801 MAS 

98906 COM 

98907 INF 

  
National diploma   Code  Follow-on qualification  Qualification 

code  

Diploma in Chemical 
Engineering  

90130  Advanced Diploma in Chemical 
Engineering  

90128  

Diploma in Electrical 
Engineering  

90138  Advanced Diploma in Electrical  
Engineering in Power Engineering  

90126  

Diploma in Electrical 
Engineering  

90138  Advanced Diploma in Electrical  
Engineering in  
Telecommunications  

90127  

Diploma in Industrial 
Engineering  

90136  Advanced Diploma in Industrial 
Engineering  

90134  

Diploma Information 
Technology  

98806  Advanced Diploma in Information 
Resource Management  

90007  

Diploma in Mechanical 
Engineering  

90132  Advanced Diploma in Mechanical 
Engineering   

90133  

Diploma in Mining Engineering  90140  Advanced Diploma in Mining 
Engineering   

90131  

Diploma in Civil Engineering  90137  Advanced Diploma in Engineering 
Technology in Civil Engineering  

90142  

   


