## Unisa higher certificates and the related qualifications per college

College of Accounting Sciences (CAS)				
Higher certificate	Code	Follow-on qualification	Qualification code	
Higher Certificate in Accounting Sciences	98201	Advanced Certificate in Accounting Sciences	90017	
Higher Certificate in Economic & Management Sciences (offered by the College of Economic & Management Sciences)	98237	Diploma in Accounting Sciences	98200	
		Bachelor of Accounting Sciences in Financial Accounting	98302-FA1	
		Bachelor of Accounting Sciences in Internal Auditing	98303-AUI	
		Bachelor of Accounting Sciences in Management Accounting	98304-MA1	
		Bachelor of Accounting Sciences in Taxation	98318-TAX	

College of Agriculture & Environmental Sciences (CAES)				
Higher certificate	Code	Follow-on qualification	Qualification code	
Higher Certificate in Life and Environmental Sciences	98366	Bachelor of Arts in Environmental Management	98055	
		Bachelor of Consumer Science	98005 FAR 98005 FSB 98005 FSM 98005 FCL 98005 FNU 98005 HOM	
Higher Certificate in Life &	98366	Diploma in Animal Health	98026 AHE	
Environmental Sciences		Diploma in Nature Conservation  Diploma in Horticulture	98024 NCO	
			98025 HOR	
		Diploma in Agricultural Management	90097	
Higher Certificate in Animal Welfare	90098	Diploma in Animal Health	98026 AHE	
Higher Certificate in Physical Science (offered by the College of Science Engineering and Technology)	90101	Bachelor of Agricultural Science degree	90082 ABM 90082 ANS 90082 PLS	
		Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management degrees	98052 EBO 98052 ECH 98052 EZO	

Bachelor of Life Science degrees	98052 BBM
	98053 BAB
	98053 BAM
	98053 BAP
	98053 BAZ
	98053 BNM
	98053 BZG
	98053 MAP
	98053 MAZ
	98053 PAZ
	98053 BMI
	98053 BIT
	98053 GZB
	98053 PPG
	Bachelor of Life Science degrees

College of Education (CEDU)				
Higher certificate	Code	Follow-on qualification	Qualification code	
Higher Certificate in Education 9009	90093	BED Foundation Phase (if MTE1501 passed in higher certificate)	90102	
		BED Intermediate Phase (if MTE1501 passed in higher certificate)	90103	
		BED Senior Phase & FET	90104	

College of Economic & Management Sciences (CEMS)				
Higher certificate	Code	Follow-on qualification	Qualification code	
Higher Certificate in Banking	98225	Diploma in Administrative Management	98216	
Higher Certificate in Economic & Management Sciences	98237	Diploma in Explosives Management (pre- approval required)	98222	
Higher Certificate in Marketing	98229	Diploma in Human Resource Management	98211	
Higher Certificate in Retailing	90014	Diploma in Local Government Finance	90083	
Higher Certificate in Supervisory Management	90015	Diploma in Marketing Management	98202	
Higher Certificate in Tourism Management	98226	Diploma in Public Administration and Management	98203	
Higher Certificate in Insurance (phasing out in 2021)	90013	Diploma in Safety Management	90107	
Higher Certificate in Accounting Sciences	98201	Diploma in Small Business Management	90073	
		Diploma in Tourism Management	98223	

(offered by the College of Accounting Sciences)		n Office Management & gy (phasing out in 2022)	98217
	Bachelor of	of Administration	98315-BAD
	Bachelor of	of Admin	90016-HSM
	Human Se	ettlements Management	
	Bachelor of Administra	of Business ation	98316-BBA
	Bachelor of	of Commerce	98314-GEN
		of Commerce in Informatics	98300-BIS
	Bachelor of Economic	of Commerce in s	98305-ECS
	Bachelor of Entrepren	of Commerce in eurship	90106-ENT
		of Commerce in Management	98306-FMN
		of Commerce in Human Management	98307-HRM
		of Commerce in and Organisational By	98308-IOP
		of Commerce in Management	98301-MKT
		of Commerce in Public ent Management	98767-PPM
		of Commerce in ve Management Revised	98311-QMA
		of Commerce in Supply I Operations ent	98733-SCM
	Bachelor of Managem	of Commerce in Tourism ent	98312-TRT
		of Commerce in and Logistics	98313-TRL

College of Human Sciences (CHS)				
Higher certificate	Code	Follow-on qualification	Qualification code	
Higher Certificate in Archives & Records Management	98577	Bachelor of Arts	99311	
		BA in Communication Science	98051	
		BA in Community Development	98618	
		BA in Creative Writing ( <i>Take note additional Requirements</i> )	99313	
		BA in Development Studies	99312	

		BA in Government, Admin & Development	99301
		BA in International Relations	99302
		BA in Policy Studies	99303
		BA in Political Leadership & Citizenship	99304
		BA in Politics, Philosophy & Economics	90079
		BA in Visual Multimedia Arts (Take note of the additional requirements)	90091
		Bachelor of Music (Take note of the additional requirements)	90089
		Bachelor of Information Science	99310
		Bachelor of Theology	99305-GEN 99305-GE2 99305-GE4
		Diploma in Public Relations	90077
Higher Certificate in Social Auxiliary Work	90011	Bachelor of Social Work	90088

College of Law (CLAW)				
Higher certificate	Code	Follow-on qualification	Qualification code	
Higher Certificate in Criminal Justice	90006	Any undergraduate bachelor degree or diploma offered by the College of Law		
Higher Certificate in Law	98751	Any undergraduate bachelor degree or diploma offered by the College of Law		

College of Science, Engineering & Technology (CSET)				
Higher certificate	Code	Follow-on qualification	Qualification code	
Higher Certificate in Physical Science	90101	Diploma in Chemical Engineering	90130	
		Diploma in Civil Engineering	90137	
		Diploma in Electrical Engineering	90138	
		Diploma in Industrial Engineering	90136	
		Diploma in Mechanical Engineering	90132	
		Diploma in Pulp and Paper Technology	90141	
		Diploma in Mining Engineering	90140	

		Diploma in Information Technology	98806 ITE
		Bachelor of Science	98801 AMP
		Bachelor of Science	98801 CAM
			98801 CCS
			98801 CIS
			98801CAP
			98801 CAS
			98801 GEN
			98801 MAC
			98801 MAP
			98801 STP
			98801 AMC
			98801 AMS
			98801 MAM
			98801 MCS
			98801 MIS
			98801 MAS
			98906 COM
			98907 INF
Higher Certificate in Mathematics & Statistics	90129	Diploma in Information Technology	98806 ITE
		Bachelor of Science	98801 AMC
		Dacrieior of Science	98801 AMS
			98801 MAM
			98801 MCS
			98801 MIS
			98801 MAS
			98906 COM
			98907 INF

National diploma	Code	Follow-on qualification	Qualification code
Diploma in Chemical Engineering	90130	Advanced Diploma in Chemical Engineering	90128
Diploma in Electrical Engineering	90138	Advanced Diploma in Electrical Engineering in Power Engineering	90126
Diploma in Electrical Engineering	90138	Advanced Diploma in Electrical Engineering in Telecommunications	90127
Diploma in Industrial Engineering	90136	Advanced Diploma in Industrial Engineering	90134
Diploma Information Technology	98806	Advanced Diploma in Information Resource Management	90007
Diploma in Mechanical Engineering	90132	Advanced Diploma in Mechanical Engineering	90133
Diploma in Mining Engineering	90140	Advanced Diploma in Mining Engineering	90131
Diploma in Civil Engineering	90137	Advanced Diploma in Engineering Technology in Civil Engineering	90142